

Amend CSSB 1952 (House Committee Printing) in Part 8 of the bill as follows:

(1) In the introductory language to Section 8B.02 of the bill (page 179, line 14) strike "Subsection (a)" and substitute "Subsections (a) and (b)".

(2) In Section 8B.02 of the bill, in amended Subsection (a), Section 5.551, Water Code (page 179, line 21), strike "or 382" and substitute ", 382, or 401".

(3) In Section 8B.02 of the bill, in amended Subsection (a), Section 5.551, Water Code (page 179, line 26), strike "or 382" and substitute ", 382, or 401".

(4) In Section 8B.02 of the bill, following amended Subsection (a), Section 5.551, Water Code (page 179, between lines 26 and 27), insert:

(b) The commission by rule shall provide for additional notice, opportunity for public comment, or opportunity for hearing to the extent necessary to satisfy a requirement for United States Environmental Protection Agency authorization of a state permit program or United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission authorization of a state permit program.

(5) In Section 8B.02 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (d), Section 5.551, Water Code (page 180, lines 2 and 3), strike "or 382" and substitute ", 382, or 401".

(6) In the introductory language to Section 8B.09 of the bill (page 183, line 10), strike "Subsections (d-1)-(d-9)" and substitute "Subsections (d-1)-(d-10)".

(7) In Section 8B.09 of the bill, in amended Subsection (c), Section 5.556, Water Code (page 183, line 22), strike "(d-1)-(d-5)" and substitute "(d-1)-(d-8)".

(8) In Section 8B.09 of the bill, between proposed Subsections (d-5) and (d-6), Section 5.556, Water Code (page 185, between lines 12 and 13), insert:

(d-6) For applications under Chapter 401, Health and Safety Code, an affected person is a person who resides on or owns property in this state and within two miles of the facility or proposed facility.

(9) In Section 8B.09 of the bill, at the beginning of

proposed Subsection (d-6), Section 5.556, Water Code (page 185, line 13), strike "(d-6)" and substitute "(d-7)".

(10) In Section 8B.09 of the bill, in proposed Subsection (d-6), Section 5.556, Water Code (page 185, line 14), strike "(d-1)-(d-5)" and substitute "(d-1)-(d-6)".

(11) In Section 8B.09 of the bill, at the beginning of proposed Subsection (d-7), Section 5.556, Water Code (page 185, line 16), strike "(d-7)" and substitute "(d-8)".

(12) In Section 8B.09 of the bill, at the beginning of proposed Subsection (d-8), Section 5.556, Water Code (page 185, line 24), strike "(d-8)" and substitute "(d-9)".

(13) In Section 8B.09 of the bill, at the beginning of proposed Subsection (d-9), Section 5.556, Water Code (page 185, line 27), strike "(d-9)" and substitute "(d-10)".